Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14580-009001/RP1809/ec

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stefan Gernhardt Jenny Lian Andreas Hilliger Rainer Bruchhaus Uwe Wellhausen Nicolas Nagel	Infineon AG Gustav-Helnemann-Ring 212 D-81739 Munich Germany
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: 03/31/03, 03/31/03, 04/03/03, 03/31/03,03/31/03, and 04/01/03 Respectively	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/307,257	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1/2-	
Scott C. Harris Peg No. 32 030 May 2 2003	
Reg. No. 32,030	M8 <u>y</u> 2, 2000
	NG A) Date EG. NO. 43,312
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

10282968.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

indicated below.

May 2, 2003

Date of Transmission

Roxanne Ippolito

Typed Name of Person Figuring Certificate

REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0589

Attorney Docket No: 14580-009001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, STEFAN GERNHARDT of Yamate House #301, 11 Suwacho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 231-0863, Japan , JENNY LIAN of 4-1-14-1104, Minamiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo-to 106-0047, Japan, ANDREAS HILLIGER of 68-27, Yamatecho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 231-0862, Japan , RAINER BRUCHHAUS of 2-12-35, Ushikubohigashi, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 224-0014. Japan, UWE WELLHAUSEN of 124-9, Yamatecho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawaken 231-0862, Japan, NICOLAS NAGEL of 75-2, Nishinovacho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 231-0844. Japan hereby assign to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669 Munich, Germany and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Side-Wall Barrier Structure and Method of Fabrication, filed November 29, 2002 with attorney docket number 14580-009001 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/307.257, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0590 FISH & RICHARDSON

003 14:51 FAX 858 678 5099 .MAY'2003 17:17

Ø 004/005 #2768 ₽.303/306

Attorney Docket No: 14580-009001

inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our

respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such

lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other

lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

.MAY'2003 17:17

LLOYD WISE

#2769 P.004/008

Attorney Docket No: 14580-009001

DATE: North 31 57, 2003

STEFAN GERNHARDT

DATE: March 31, 2003

DENINIV I IANI

DATE: April, 3rd, 2003

Judrean Clops ANDREAS HILLIGER

DATE: Hard 31, 2003

RAINER BRUCHHAUS

Rainer Beechaus

a. Well ansen

DATE: March 31, 2003

UWE WELLHAUSEN

DATE: 71 April 2003

NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Page 3 of 3